3.

Mail tax bills to:

STATE OF INDIAKA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2003 106857

2003 OCT -7 AM 9: 18

MORRIS W. CARTER

THIS FORM HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR USE IN THE STATE OF INDIANA SWYERS ONLY. SELECTING A FORM OF INSTRUMENT, FILLING IN BLANK SPACES, STRIKING OUT PROVISIONS AND INSERTING SPECIAL CLAUSES MAY CONSTITUTE THE PRACTICE OF LAW, WHICH SHOULD BE PERFORMED ONLY BY A LAWYER.

708 East 61st Avenue WARRANTY DEED Merrillville, IN 46410 Key No. 15-17-40 THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That George D. Feczko and Barbara R. Feczko, husband and wife _ County in the State of Indiana Lake CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) TO Thomas Brian Capito and Lora A. Capito, husband and wife ("Grantee") Indiana County in the State of in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana: See attached for legal description More commonly known as: 708 East 61st Avenue This Menrillyidde, is Nhe 46410 erty of Subject to real estate taxes for 2002 due and payable in 2003 and thereafter. Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, liens and subject to final ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER OCT 6 2003 STEPHEN R. STIGLICH LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TICOR MO 920037506 (Do not mark below this line)

000434

18.DG

25							
Dated this 26t	h day of	September	,	,2003	_· _	←	ρ
(seronae	D'Fec	3Ko		Barban	2) R. (FOR 31	b-
(Signature) George D. Feczko (Printed Name) GFORGE D FECZKO				(Signature)		120	
				Barbara R. Feczko			
				(Printed Name) BARBARA R. FECZKO			
(Printed Name)				(Printed Name)			
STATE OF	Indiana	COUN	TY OF	Lake	25	SS:	
Before me, the undersig 2003 pers	•			nty and State, this KO and Barbara			September ,
and acknowledged the ex	10 0 0	regoing de ed. Ir 0				•	ffixed my official seal.
My commission expires	"	NIOT	Signature	DICTAL	USAC	220-	
Resident of	Lake	County	Printed	Paula Bar	rick		, Notary Public
STATE OF		0110 11011	TYOF	My Commiss	bunty	SS:	
Before me, the undersig	•		r said Cour	ty and State, this	•••••	day of _	,
pers	onally appeared:						
and acknowledged the ex	ecution of the for	egoing deed. In	witness who	ereof, I have hereunto	subscribed r	ny name and a	ffixed my official seal.
My commission expires	::		Signature				
Resident of		County	Printed		****		, Notary Public
This instrument prepare	d by Mark S.	Lucas, Lu				90th Dr	, Attorney at Law
Attorney No.			Merri	llville, IN 4	6410		
MAIL TO:							
A LEN COUNTY	© COPYRIC	GHT 1997, TH	E ALLEN	COUNTY INDIANA	BAR ASS	OCIATION, I	INC. (REV. 9/97, 5/99)

No: 920037506

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Part of the South 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 3, Township 35 North, Range 8 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the South line of said Section 3, said point being 495 feet West of the Southeast corner of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 3; thence North parallel to the East line of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 3 a distance of 495 feet; thence East parallel to the South line of said Section 3 a distance of 495 feet to the South line of said Section 3, thence West along the South line of said Section 3 a distance of 88 feet to the point of beginning, in Lake County, Indiana.

